*	Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number 483
Date	January 25, 2016
	An Ordinance entitled, "AN ORDINANCE vacating a segment of the north/south alley west of 6 th Avenue from Corning Avenue to a point 50 feet north",
	which was considered and voted upon under Roll Call No. 16 of January 25, 2016; again presented.
	Moved by that the rule requiring that an ordinance must be considered and voted on for passage at two Council meetings prior to the meeting at which it is to be finally passed be suspended, that the ordinance be placed upon its final passage and that the ordinance do now pass.
	ORDINANCE NO
	NOTE: Waiver of this rule is requested by John Rowen, Polk County General Services.
	FORM APPROVED:
	Lieu A. Wieland Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSEN'
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY	-	T		
HENSLEY				
MOORE				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
IOTION CARRIED	APPROVED			

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

McMickle, Nanci K.

Subject:

FW: 6th and Boston procerty

Phil Wageman
Real Estate Manager
City of Des Moines
Engineering Dept., 2nd Floor
400 Robert D. Ray Drive
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-1891
(515) 283-4542 (Desk)
(515) 237-1766 (Fax)
pjwageman@dmgov.org

----Original Message-----

From: John Rowen [mailto:John.Rowen@polkcountyiowa.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, December 09, 2015 1:08 PM

To: Wageman, Phillip J.

Subject: 6th and Boston procerty

Phil,

Please consider this an official request to the City Council to waive the 2nd and 3rd reading of the ordinance vacating the portion of the alley that exists on the above property. This request is being made to enable Polk County to proceed with final design, site plan, etc with City staff, neighbors and other stakeholders while remaining on schedule. In addition if you would be willing to facilitate a right of entry permit so we can begin removing debris that remains from the former school it would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for all your assistance with this project.

John Rowen Polk County General Services 111 Court Avenue, Room 365 Des Moines, Iowa 50309